The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2014 is presented as if the Company acquired the Communities
on December 31, 2014. The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2014 is
presented as if the Company had acquired the Communities on January 1, 2014. This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information
should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2014 and are not necessarily indicative of what the actual financial position or results of operations would have been had the Company
completed the transaction as of the beginning of the periods presented, nor is it necessarily indicative of future results. In the opinion of the Company’s
management, the pro forma financial statements include all significant necessary adjustments that can be factually supported to reflect the effects of the
acquisition.

8

SUN COMMUNITIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2014
(In thousands)

   Pro Forma
 December 31,  Pro Forma  December 31,
 2014 (A)  Adjustments  2014
ASSETS

Investment property, net $ 2,568,164  $ 810,501 (B) $ 3,378,665
Cash and cash equivalents 83,459  (67,500) (E), (P) 15,959
Inventory of manufactured homes 8,860  8,029 (B) 16,889
Notes and other receivables, net 174,857  964 (B) 175,821
Other assets 102,352  15,460 (B) 117,812

TOTAL ASSETS $ 2,937,692  $ 767,454  $ 3,705,146

LIABILITIES
Debt $ 1,826,293  $ 292,260 (B), (C) $ 2,118,553
Lines of credit 5,794  —  5,794
Other liabilities 165,453  50,359 (B) 215,812

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 1,997,540  $ 342,619  $ 2,340,159

Commitments and contingencies

STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Series A preferred stock 34  —  34
Series A-4 preferred stock 5  58 (F) 63
Common stock 486  45 (D) 531
Additional paid-in capital 1,754,759  441,732 (D), (F) 2,196,491
Accumulated other comprehensive loss —  —  —
Distributions in excess of accumulated earnings (863,545)  (23,000) (E) (886,545)

Total Sun Communities, Inc. stockholders' equity 891,739  418,835  1,310,574
Noncontrolling interests:

Common and preferred OP units 48,829  6,000 (G) 54,829
Consolidated variable interest entities (416)  —  (416)

Total noncontrolling interests 48,413  6,000  54,413
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY 940,152  424,835  1,364,987

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 2,937,692  $ 767,454  $ 3,705,146

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

9

SUN COMMUNITIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
(In thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma

 Year Ended  Green Courte  Pro Forma  Year Ended

 December 31, 2014(H)  Communities  Adjustments  December 31, 2014

REVENUES

Income from real property $ 357,793  $ 99,660  4,529 (I), (O) $ 461,982

Revenue from home sales 53,954  —  —  53,954

Rental home revenue 39,213  2,124  —  41,337

Ancillary revenues, net 5,217  (286)  —  4,931

Interest 14,462  446  —  14,908

Brokerage commissions and other, net 1,036  1,177  —  2,213

Total revenues 471,675  103,121  4,529  579,325

COSTS AND EXPENSES

Property operating and maintenance 101,134  23,881  59 (I) 125,074

Real estate taxes 24,181  8,685  22 (I) 32,888

Cost of home sales 40,556  —  —  40,556

Rental home operating and maintenance 23,270  897  —  24,167

General and administrative - real property 31,769  —  —  31,769

General and administrative - home sales and rentals 10,853  —  —  10,853

Transaction costs 18,259  —  (15,471) (J) 2,788

Depreciation and amortization 133,726  —  16,872 (K) 150,598

Asset impairment charge 837  —  —  837

Interest 73,771  31,188  (4,212) (L) 100,747

Interest on mandatorily redeemable debt 3,210  —  —  3,210

Total expenses 461,566  64,651  (2,730)  523,487

Income before gain on dispositions, income taxes and
distributions from affiliate 10,109  38,470  7,259  55,838

Gain on disposition of properties, net 17,654  —  —  17,654

Gain on settlement 4,452  —  —  4,452

Provision for state income taxes (219)  —  —  (219)

Distributions from affiliate 1,200  —  —  1,200

Net income 33,196  38,470  7,259  78,925

Less: Preferred return to A-1 preferred OP units 2,654  —  —  2,654

Less: Preferred return to A-3 preferred OP units 181  —  —  181

Less: Preferred return to A-4 preferred OP units 100  —  1,312 (M) 1,412

Less: Amounts attributable to noncontrolling interests 1,752  —  2,873 (N) 4,625

Net income attributable to Sun Communities, Inc. 28,509  38,470  3,074  70,053

Less: Series A preferred stock distributions 6,133  —  10,210 (R) 16,343
Net income attributable to Sun Communities, Inc. common
stockholders $ 22,376  $ 38,470  $ (7,136)  $ 53,710

Weighted average common shares outstanding:

Basic 41,337   4,853 (Q) 46,190

Diluted 41,805   4,638 (Q) 46,443

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.54   $ 1.16

Diluted $ 0.54   $ 1.16

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

10

SUN COMMUNITIES, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(A) Derived from the Company's audited consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2014.

(B) Represents pro forma adjustments for the acquisition of the Communities that occurred on January 6, 2015. The fair value purchase price of $759.0 million has
preliminarily been allocated to investment property, net ($810.5 million), inventory ($8.0 million), notes and other receivables ($1.0 million), other assets ($14.4